PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY
o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
f	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
nion Bank of California, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
iloti parik or Gainerina, viii a	Name: Cecil Saydah Company
	Internal
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership	Address:
i Gelletai Fattucianh —	Street Address: 2935 East 12 th St.
Corporation-State	City: Los Angeles
Other national banking association	State: CA
tizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 90023
recution Date(s) 10/19/2004	Association Citizenship
iditional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🔀 No	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship California
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	segregative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Partial Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Trademark Application No.(s)	n/a
8-300,478	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
3. Idelianovas, e. = 111	
	6. Total number of applications and
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Co., LLC	- 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1030 15 th St., NW, Suite 920	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oliget / de/oos	Enclosed
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:
70005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State:DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: 202-783-2700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 202-783-0145	D. Deposit Account Name Con
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Four CL & BROW
	10/20/2004
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Julie Cravitz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	DINOR PROGRAMMAN AND ATTENDED

American Legativel, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0906

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of March 31, 2004 in favor of Union Bank of California, N.A. ("Bank") which was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Mark") and the goodwill associated therewith. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby good and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Released Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

Bank's execution or delivery of this instrument does not constitute (a) a waiver or release of any indebtedness or other obligation on the part of Grantor under any document, instrument or agreement, or (b) a waiver of any (i) default or event of default, or (ii) any right, power, privilege or remedy, under any document, instrument or agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 19⁴⁴ day of October, 2004.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

Daniel Isenberg, Vice Presiden

-1-

2004 17:08

PAGE 02/03

<u>EXHIBIT A</u> TRA<u>DEMARK</u>

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL APPLICATION NO.
GOURMET GALLEY	78/300,478

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002989 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 12/09/2004